## 900582929 12/01/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

n v1.1 ETAS ID: TM611626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900576516

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		10/23/2020	Chartered Bank: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCESSESP LLC
Street Address:	13215 N. Promenade
City:	Stafford
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77477
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4823603	ACCESSESP
Registration Number:	4823604	ACCESSESP

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jgu@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Gu c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 3175 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1490
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Gu
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Gu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Release of Security Interest (IP - AccessESP LLC) 10.23.2020 - updated#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (IP - AccessESP LLC) 10.23.2020 - updated#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900582929 REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0014

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of October 23, 2020, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Bank") in favor of ACCESSESP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 13215 N. Promenade, Stafford, TX 77477.

#### Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral") under an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 14, 2016 by and between Grantor and Bank, as amended from time (the "Security Agreement") and submitted for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit C.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, and Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

#### Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

BANK:

**COMERICA BANK** 

Name: Daniel Alvarez
Title: Vice President

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

236430449 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0015

#### **EXHIBIT C**

#### Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Social Number	Registration/ Application Date
ACCESSESP	4,823,604	09/29/2015
ACCESSES?	4,823,603	09/29/2015

Bank's security interest recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office – Trademark division on November 2, 2016, at Reel/Frame Number 5919/0687.

236430449 v1

**RECORDED: 10/26/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0016